12-11-1998

100915276

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Expires 06/30/99
0MB 0651-0027

A 7 · 9 8

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
XX New	XX Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Disetronic Holding AG	10/20/98				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Other					
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Switzerland				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Disetronic Licensing AG					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Brunnmattstrasse 6					
Address (line 2) CH-3401					
Address (line 3) Burgdorf	Switzerland				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership XX If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
XX Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

12/10/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000152 2192436

40.00 DP 01 FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington Pin ARX

REEL: 1825 FRAME: 0071

CODM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
0110 0054	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
Name	Stephen R. Baird			
Address (line 1)	Arnold, White & Durkee			
Address (line 2)	4850 U.S. Bank Place			
Address (line 3)	601 Second Avenue South			
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	d Talanhana Namban Cas	201 0010	
•	Area Code and	i Telephone Number [6]	2-321-2810	
Name	Stephen R. Baird			
Address (line 1)	Arnold, White & Durkee			
Address (line 2)	4850 U.S. Bank Place			
Address (line 3)	601 Second Avenue South			
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance do	cument #	
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)		
	rpplication Number (5) of Registration Number <u>or t</u> he Registration N	` ` _	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	lemark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)	
		2,192,436		
L				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
		Deposit Account		
Deposit A	CCOUNT ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can b	e charged to the account \		
(=	Deposit Accoun		# 01-2508/DISE:008/GAN	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes XX No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
STEPHI	EN R. BAIRD Step	hen R Band	12/8/98	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1825 FRAME: 0072

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

> CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on the date below:

12-3-98 Chris Mere

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Stephen R. Baird, 4850 U.S. Bank Place, 601 Second Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402, is hereby designated domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

DISETRONIC HOLDING AG

Willy Michel

Name: Willy Michel

Title: President

Date: Och 65 20, 1998

M: 8723(6QB011.DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1825 FRAME: 0073

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Disetronic Holding AG, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a principal place of business at Brunnmattstrasse 6, CH-3401 Burgdorf, Switzerland, is the owner of the trademark PENFINE ("the Mark"), registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 1998 as Registration No. 2,192,436; and

WHEREAS, Disetronic Licensing AG, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a principal place of business at Brunnmattstrasse 6, CH-3401 Burgdorf, Switzerland, wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR'S rights in said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby does assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration of the Mark.

DISETRONIC HOLDING AG

Willy Michel

President Title:

Name:

Date: October 20, 1978

Urs Steinemann

RECORDED: 12/03/1998

M: 8716(6Q401!.DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1825 FRAME: 0074